
269 

MONDAY, JULY 2, 1984 Continued 

2. Building Operations - 2 desks transferred to Tulsa Co. Pre-Release. (File No. 
107145) 

Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Rice, to approve the following travel/training requests: 

1. Health - a)Edgar M. Cleaver to attend Conference in Seattle, Washington on July 
7 - 9, 1984 at a cost not to exceed $947.; b)Registration fee of $20. for Lydia 
Johnson to attend Seminar to be held in Tulsa on July 9 and 10, 1984. (Clerks 
Misc. File No. .107147 & 107148) 

2. Parks - George Phillips to attend seminar October 20-25, 1984 in Orlando, Florida; 

at a cost not to exceed $950. (Clerks Misc. File No. 167149) 

Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Rice, to approve the following personnel actions: 

HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE: Performance Increase: Guy D. Shook, effective July 2, 1984- 

$1,405. Reclassification: Robert Horner, effective January 1, 1983. (Clerks Misc. File 

No. 107150) 

PARKS: Discharged: Danielle Adams, effective June 21, 1984. Part-time Appointment: 

Susan E. Auer, effective June 21, 1984-$4.00 hr.; and Paul Sparcello, effective June 25, 

1984-$4.25 hr. ‘Temporary Appointment: Sylvia Barton, effective July 2, 1984-$737.; Tammy 

Bush, effective July 1, 1984-$4.25 hr.; Kim Byington, effective June 23, 1984-$4.25 hr.; 

Kelly Fry, effective June 23, 1984-$4.25 hr.; Benson McGriff, effective July 2, 1984- 

$737.; Lori Monigold, effective July 1, 1984-$4.25 hr.; Leon E. Norman, effective July 

2; 1984-$737.; Brian Ross, effective July 2, 1984-$737.; Cameron Wilson, effective July 

1, 1984-$4.25. Regular Appointment: (Change in status from Temp.) David Byers, effective 

July 1, 1984-$860. Salary Adjustment: Peggy House, effective July 1, 1984-$5.25 hr. Resign- 

ation: Doug Jones, effective June 22, 1984. (Cierks Misc. File No. 107151) 

SOCIAL SERVICES: Performance Increase: (Both effective July 1, 1984) Jennifer 

Farrar-$1,226.; and Holly Perry-$1,058. (Clerks Misc. File No. 107152) 

ELECTION BOARD: Performance Increase: Mary B. Sharpe, effective July 1, 1984~-$913. 

(Clerks Misc. File No. 107153) 

LIBRARY: Pay Plan Adjustment Changes: (All effective July 1, 1984) Janet Abrahan- 

$1,006.; Audrey Ahlquist-$2,000.; Donna J. Alcorn-$1,265.; Judith Allen-$2,096.; Frances 

Ambrus-$577.; Barbie Anhalt-$316.50; Linda B. Arnett-$1,386.; Angelia Asberry-$961.; Cathy 

J. Audley-$2,302.; Donald Baird-$1,386.; Susan G. Baird-$1,911.; Steven P. Barrett-$i,208.; 

Amy: Barton-$316.50; J. B. Bates-$961.; Maryella Beck-$1,665.; Vera Berlin-$604.; F. Ruth 

Blake-$2,777.; Michael Bowers-$765.; Arnold Braatz-$1,265.; Melinda Branstetter-$526.50; 

Judy Brightwell-$1,665.; Deborah Brotherton-$400.; Billie K. Brown-$1,265.; Dessie Buckner- 

$1,665.3; Patti Burroughs-$1, 102.; J. Craig Buthod-$2,302.; Margaret Cadenhead-$1,265.; 

Jane L. Cansler-$1,665.; Jane Carvajal-$1,006.; Adriana Cashman-$1,102.; James Cathey- 

$1,324.; Vincent B. Chapman-$1,950.; Christine Chiiton-$1,590.; Dianne A. Clay-$1,519.; 

Madgeline Cluck-$1,208.; Kelly Colvin-$165.75; Suzanne Cope-$1,324.; Jill Crawford-$961.; 

Karen S. Curtis-$1,743.; ‘Lois Maxine Dark-$1,665.; Carol Davis-$1,324.; Mary E. Davis- 


